

## **EXHIBIT 8-B**

## CONTRACT AMENDMENT BETWEEN PUEBLO WATER RESOURCES AND MONTEREY PENINSULA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

The original October 11, 2006 professional services contract with **Pueblo Water Resources**, **Inc.**, amended on July 17, 2007; July 4, 2008; July 8, 2009; July 13, 2010; August 18, 2011; August 6, 2012; August 7, 2013; August 7, 2014; July 14, 2015; August 6, 2016; July 19, 2017; July 18, 2018, July 2019, June 2020, June 2021; June 2022; June 2023; is hereby again amended as follows:

**Section I, Scope of Services**. The attached scope of work for July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, replaces Exhibit A.

**Section II, Compensation**. (Sections A and B) The fee schedule is replaced by a new fee schedule, also attached. The work schedule is amended to state that the term of the contract is for the period July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025. The final invoice for work performed through June 30, 2025, must be received by the District no later than June 15, 2025.

(Section II-C, Maximum Payment) Maximum Payment for the period July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, is \$2,000, and is designated for review of hydrogeologic assessments to be reimbursed by Water Distribution System (WDS) Permit applicants (MPWMD Program 2-8-2), subject to prior approval by the MPWMD General Manager.

I have read this Contract Amendment and agree to its terms.		
Robert C. Marks, Principal Pueblo Water Resources, Inc.	Dated	
Fed Tax ID#: 20-4443519		
David J. Stoldt MPWMD General Manager	Dated	
U:\staff\Boardpacket\2024\06172024\Consent Calendar\08\Item-8-Exh-8-B.docx		